

**HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 485**

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR

June 6

- 1 In line 4 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete “(a)”.
- 2 After line 7, insert:
- 3 “(2) A cease and desist order issued under subsection (1) of this section must include:
- 4 “(a) A statement of the facts constituting the violation.
- 5 “(b) A provision requiring the person named in the order to cease and desist from the violation.
- 6 “(c) The effective date of the order.
- 7 “(d) A notice to the person named in the order of the right to a contested case hearing under
- 8 ORS chapter 183.
- 9 “(3) A cease and desist order issued under subsection (1) of this section becomes effective 30
- 10 days after the date of the order unless the person named in the order requests a hearing on the
- 11 order.”.
- 12 In line 8, delete “(b)” and insert “(4)” and after “A” insert “final”.
- 13 In line 14, delete “(2)” and insert “(5)”.
- 14 _____